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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 21st round, Match #166

Wednesday, 07.05.2025, 13:00, "Hirnyk", Kryvyi Rih. 19°C. Spectators: 470

The match was suspended on 15.03.2025 due to an air raid alert (1 minute and 35 seconds were
played).

«Kryvbas» Kryvyi Rih

4 : 0

«Livyi Bereh» Kyiv

33 Klishchuk Andrii
7 Poniedielnik Andrii
66 Konate Bakary
3 Romanchuk Oleksandr
55 Dibango
11 Tverdokhlib Yehor
10 Khomchenovskyy Dmytro (C)
21 Kuzyk Denys
20 Mykytyshyn Artur
28 Mendoza
9 Sosah Daniel

Substitutes
1 Khoma Bohdan
43 Omelchenko Ihor
45 Vilivald Volodymyr
25 Bandeira
27 Amoroso
8 Ikenna
94 Zaderaka Maksym
19 Ndombasi Nlandu Noнa
14 Lunov Maksym
61 Kamenskyi Oleksandr
40 Jurčec Jan
23 Ilic Hrvoje
22 Vakulko Yurii
30 Makhankov Volodymyr
85 Plichko Oleksii
17 Gonzalez
63 Mulyk Volodymyr

Coach
Vernydub Yurii

1 Mekhaniv Maksym
17 Kohut I.
22 Shapoval Vladyslav
50 Semenov Dmytro
44 Banada Yevhen
2 Sokolov Oleh
18 Dedukh Ruslan (C)
25 Kosovskyi Serhii
96 Synytsia Oleg
7 Shastal Dmytro
21 Sukhoruchko Danyil

Substitutes
31 Stashkiv Vadym
23 Karavashchenko Illia
5 Samar Valerii
27 Astakhov Ernest
19 Kohut M.
8 Diego
11 Voitsekhovskii Vladyslav
10 Riznyk Andrii
26 Halas Taras
9 Kobzar Bohdan
37 Heresh Roman
97 Yakymiv Andrii
6 Sidnney
29 Prykhodko Klim

Coach
Pervak Vitalii

Referee:
Blavatskyi Roman
Assistant 1:
Ostapchuk Vasyl

VAR Referee:
Zadyran Serhii
VAR Referee Assistant:
Kozyriatskyi Maksym
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Assistant 2:
Petrakov Yevhen
4th Official:
Stashuk Ihor
Referee Observer:
Zubarev Oleh

VAR Referee Observer:
Voitiuk Oleksandr
Delegate:
Bezsmertnyi Viktor
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 21st round, Match #166
Wednesday, 07.05.2025, 13:00, "Hirnyk", Kryvyi Rih. 19°C. Spectators: 470

«Kryvbas» Kryvyi Rih 4 : 0 «Livyi Bereh» Kyiv
55 Dibango

94 Zaderaka Maksym 2'

2' 18 Dedukh Ruslan
97 Yakymiv Andrii

10 Khomchenovskyy Dmytro
22 Vakulko Yurii 2'

28 Mendoza
23 Ilic Hrvoje 2'

21 Kuzyk Denys 27'

31' 17 Kohut I.

23 Ilic Hrvoje 45+1'

46' 17 Kohut I.
11 Voitsekhovskii Vladyslav

23 Ilic Hrvoje
14 Lunov Maksym 46'

11 Tverdokhlib Yehor 47'

51' 25 Kosovskyi Serhii
29 Prykhodko Klim

51' 7 Shastal Dmytro
26 Halas Taras

58' 96 Synytsia Oleg
8 Diego

20 Mykytyshyn Artur
19 Ndombasi Nlandu Noнa 61'

9 Sosah Daniel 69'

22 Vakulko Yurii
8 Ikenna 73'

7 Poniedielnik Andrii
25 Bandeira 80'

9 Sosah Daniel
17 Gonzalez 80'

82' 22 Shapoval Vladyslav
6 Sidnney

11 Tverdokhlib Yehor 90'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


